131 de 100 / 0	06-04-19	998	SHICET	US DEPARTMENT OF Patient and Tra	
998			T	•	. 11
To the Honorable Commissions	Fof P 1007277	T +	s attached origin	nal documents or copy	thereof
1. Name of conveying party(les):				selving party(ies):	
v. LORENZO PORCELLI		ł	JOHN J. S	• • • •	
V. HORBINGO FOROEBEE					
		internal A	ddress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(s	s) attached? ☐ Yes Ğ No	***************************************			
3. Nature of conveyance:			. 3536	Crownridge Dri	ive
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Ad	dress:		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
C) Other		Chy: She	erman Oaks	, State: <u>CA</u> ZIP:	91403
05/01/98		Addingala	amaia) & addragai	es) attached? 🖸 Yes 💛	Q No
Execution Date: 05/01/98		Accisorus	Mue(2) a morassi		
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):				
If this document is being filed to		ne execution da	e of the applicati	ion is:	
A. Patent Application No.(8)		j B. Pater			
A PERM Application (a)					
09/055,429	•			,	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes	E No		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	whom correspondence			one and patents involved	1
Name:Michael Ebe					
Internal Address:		7. Total fe	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
		Ø Encl	• ,		
Hopgood, Calimafo	de,	Anv	additiona	l fee	
Kalil & Judlowe		M Auth	prized to be chi	arged to deposit accou	
Street Address: 60 E. 4	2nd Street	8. Deposit	account numbe	nr.	_
				thispage if paying by de	nosit accour
City: New York.	_State: _N_Y_ZIP: _10165		inbircate onby or r	and a belief of	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	3655		
·	*		<u> </u>		
9. Statement and signature.			***	any attached copy is a	a irue cody
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing info	MARION IS JULY		ary and or reprint	
of the original document.	1 1	. //	1/1/1/	May 20, 19	
Michael Ebert,	Req. #15, 443	Signature	<u> </u>	Date	
Name of Person Signi		To	number of page	s denorising cover sheet	2
	T.		PATENT	•	
OMB No 0651-0011 (919 4 94)	R	EEL: 920	3 FRAME	y: U390	

ASSIGNMENT

I, V. LORENZO PORCELLI of Ossining, New York, am a co-inventor with JOHN J.STOLTZFUS of Sherman Oaks, California, of certain inventions relating to a

BLISTER PACKAGE FOR ORAL HYGIENE APPLICATORS

and jointly with JOHN J. STOLTZFUS have filed on April $\frac{06}{}$, 1998 an application S.N. 09/055,429, for Letters Patent of the United States covering said certain inventions.

I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto JOHN J. STOLTZFUS my undivided right and interest in said certain inventions, in said patent application and all patents based thereon in all countries, whereby JOHN J. STOLTZFUS alone, as assignee, now owns all right, title and interest in said certain inventions, said patent application and all patents based thereon in all countries.

I request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at his expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee.

I authorize and empower the said assignee to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by said assignee the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey, the same as herein expressed.

Signed at

welli hermater mc,

LOBENZO POR EL